committee, including the Nomination and Remuneration Committee which the Board has constituted or may 

constitute under Regulation 19 of  the SEBI Listing Regulations to exercise its powers, including the powers, 

conferred by this resolution) to create, and grant from time to time, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 

4,50,000 (Four Lakh Fifty Thousand) Employee Stock Options (“Option(s)”) to or for the benefit of  such eligible 

person(s) as designated by the Company, within the meaning of  the Scheme (other than promoter or person 

belonging to the promoter group of  the Company, independent directors and director(s) holding directly or 

indirectly more than 10% of  the outstanding Equity Shares of  the Company), as may be decided under the 

Scheme, exercisable into not more than 4,50,000 (Four Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of  face value of  ? 

10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up, where one employee stock Option would convert into one Equity Share 

upon exercise, on such terms and in such manner as the Committee may decide in accordance with the provisions

[...]

determined by the Committee at its sole discretion, from time to time.

i) Maximum number of  Options to be issued per employee and in aggregate:

The maximum number of  Options under the Scheme that may be granted to each Employee per Grant and in 

aggregate be not more than 95000 (Ninety Five Thousand) Options at the time of  Grant of  Option.

j) Maximum quantum of  benefits to be provided per employee under the Scheme:

Apart from grant of  Options as stated above, no monetary benefits are contemplated under the Scheme.

k) Route of  the Scheme implementation